Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

The following selected unaudited pro forma combined financial data have been derived from, and should be read in conjunction with, the
section titled “Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements” beginning on page F-76 of this proxy statement/prospectus, Restoration
Robotics’ consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this proxy statement/prospectus, Venus Concept’s
consolidated financial statements and the related notes in this proxy statement/prospectus, the sections titled “Venus Concept Management’s
Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” beginning on page 240 of this proxy statement/prospectus, and the
other information contained or incorporated by reference in this proxy statement/prospectus.

Year Ended December 31,

2018   Six Months Ended June 30, 2019

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Combined
Including

Convertible
Note

Financings
Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Combined
Including

Convertible
Note

Financings
   (in thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share data)
Combined Statement of Operations Data:
Revenue   $124,570   $ 124,570   $ 60,723   $ 60,723
Cost of revenue   37,722   37,722   19,434   19,434

Gross profit   86,848   86,848   41,289   41,289
Operating expenses

Selling and marketing   55,634   55,634   28,546   28,546
Research and development   15,429   15,429   6,956   6,956
General and administrative   47,485   47,485   21,234   21,234

Total operating expenses   118,548   118,548   56,736   56,736

Loss from operations   (31,700)   (31,700)   (15,447)   (15,447)
Interest expense   (7,585)   (7,585)   (5,389)   (5,389)
Foreign exchange loss   (3,266)   (3,266)   (13)   (13)
Other expense, net   (549)   (549)   (54)   (54)

Loss before income taxes   (43,100)   (43,100)   (20,903)   (20,903)
Provision for income taxes   2,262   2,262   971   971

Net loss   $ (45,362)   $ (45,362)   $ (21,874)   $ (21,874)
Non-controlling interests   750   750   600   600

Net loss attributable to shareholders   $ (46,112)   $ (46,112)   $ (22,474)   $ (22,474)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted   $ (0.19)   $ (0.14)   $ (0.09)   $ (0.07)

27

Table of Contents

Index to Financial Statements

   As at June 30, 2019

Pro Forma
Combined

Pro Forma
Combined
Including

Convertible
Note

Financings
   (in thousands)
Combined Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents   $ 24,096   $ 47,096
Working capital   55,288   78,288
Total assets   212,480   235,480